CORNER CAP AS-C  For Single-groove
[Application Example]
A
A
W
A
3
P
P
RoHS CAD Item Code Item Name Aluminium Frame A P W Material Colour Weight (g) Box (pcs) Carton (pcs)
210-040-680 AS-C20 20×20 Groove Width 6 mm 30 13 20
PA Black
6 200 1600
210-040-681 AS-C30 30×30 Groove Width 8 mm 43 18 30 14 50 400
210-040-682 AS-C40 40×40 Groove Width 8 mm, 40×40 Groove Width 10 mm 58 23 40 29 25 200
[Corner Cap AS-C]
AS-C20※ AS-C30 AS-C40
●Rounded plastic corner cap prevents from injurying or scratching and
beautifies the corner of aluminium frame.
●Easy to install with only one position to be tightened with screw.
●Glue or double-sided tape can also be used for fixation.
[Remarks]
●Do not use on corners of a door.
(A)
(φ
D
1)
2.4
3.2
0.8
1.6
(B)
1.6
s-kd80d01.eps
●One-touch installation.
●Can be used on sheet metal and wooden board, ideal for cable grommet.
●KD-380-350B can also be used for holes of concealed hinge.
[Specifications]
●Flam retardant material (UL94V-2).
[Cut Out Dimensions]
d2
RoHS CAD Item Code Old Item Code Item Name Old Item Name Material Colour A B D1 d2 Board Thickness Pack(pcs) Box (pack) Carton (pcs)
120-038-140 120-049-322 KD-80-64B-P20 KD-80-64B
PA Black
8
8
6.1 6.4
1.6
20 5 –
120-038-141 120-049-323 KD-95-80B-P20 KD-95-80B 9.5 7.7 8 20 5 –
120-038-124 120-049-324 KD-120-95B-P20 KD-120-95B 12
10.3
9.3 9.5
0.8~3.2
20 5 –
120-038-125 120-049-325 KD-135-110B-P20 KD-135-110B 13.5 10.9 11 20 5 –
120-038-126 120-049-326 KD-146-127B-P20 KD-146-127B 14.6 12.5 12.7 20 5 –
120-038-127 120-049-327 KD-167-143B-P20 KD-167-143B 16.7 14.1 14.3 20 5 –
120-038-128 120-049-328 KD-182-159B-P20 KD-182-159B 18.2 15.8 15.9 20 5 –
120-038-129 120-049-329 KD-200-175B-P20 KD-200-175B 20 17.3 17.5 20 5 –
120-038-131 120-049-330 KD-232-190B-P20 KD-232-190B 23.2 18.9 19 20 5 –
120-038-130 120-049-331 KD-226-206B-P20 KD-226-206B 22.6 20.4 20.6 20 5 –
120-038-132 120-049-332 KD-258-222B-P20 KD-258-222B 25.8
11.5
22 22.2 20 5 –
120-038-133 120-049-333 KD-305-255B-P20 KD-305-255B 30.5 25.3 25.5 20 5 –
120-038-134 120-049-334 KD-310-280B-P20 KD-310-280B 31 27.6 28 20 5 –
120-038-135 120-049-335 KD-333-301B-P20 KD-333-301B 33.3 30 30.1 20 5 –
120-038-136 120-049-336 KD-349-320B-P20 KD-349-320B 34.9 31.8 32 20 5 –
120-038-137 120-049-337 KD-380-350B-P20 KD-380-350B 38 34.9 35 20 5 –
120-038-138 120-049-338 KD-427-380B-P20 KD-427-380B 42.7 37.9 38 20 5 –
120-038-139 120-049-339 KD-484-450B-P20 KD-484-450B 48.4 44.6 45 20 5 –
120-038-142 120-499-340 KD-550-510B-P20 KD-550-510B 55 50.6 51 20 5 –
MULTI-PURPOSE CAP KD
※The item names have been changed.
BEARINGS
SWIVELS
MULTI-
PURPOSE
LIDS
VENTILATORS
MULTI-
PURPOSE
CAPS
GROMMETS
CABLE
GROMMETS
GASKET
BELT
REEL
PARTITION
GLASS
POINT
FIX
OTHERS
LED
LIGHTS
880
M
IS
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
Updated 2018.12.28